41 Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. India T +91 44 42221900 F +91 44 42221910 thejo@thejo-engg.com www.thejo-engg.com



6th September, 2021

The Manager, Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex (Bandra East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 Ref: our scrip code THEJO - EQ (SM)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below the details of the scheduled meetings with Analyst/Institutional Investor:

Date	Name of the Analyst/ Institutional Investor	Type of Meeting	Location
8 th September, 2021	SBI Mutual Fund and	Group Call	Virtual
	JM Financial Products Ltd		

Note: The schedule of the aforesaid meeting is subject to change. The changes may happen due to exigencies ' on the part of Analyst/Institutional Investor/Company.

This for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For THEJO ENGINEERING LIMITED



M.D. RAVIKANTH CFO & SECRETARY